SENATE BILL 92 

AN ACT TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION FOR THE MEMBERS OF THE 

COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF JACKSON COUNTY.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 

Section 1.  The salary of the Commissioner of Finance of Jackson County 
shall be seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200.00) per year, said salary to be 
retroactive to July 1, 1968.  Beginning July 1, 1969, the salary of the Chairman of the 
Board of County Commissioners of Jackson County shall be increased to eight thousand 
two hundred dollars ($8,200.00) per year, payable in equal monthly installments.  In 
addition to the annual salary of eight thousand two hundred dollars ($8,200.00) per year 
effective July 1, 1969, the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of Jackson 
County shall receive annually six hundred dollars ($600.00) for travel expenses, payable 
in equal monthly installments, beginning July 1, 1969. 

Sec. 2.